Libbod	333514
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800079141978
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/28/0601017012 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 66 NUS 28 HA 8: 39 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAILASSEE, FLORIDA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DFFF 33
Office Use Only	

Md

# Transmittal Letter

To: Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ś

, ¥

.

Re: Global TechMarine, LLC

Enclosed is an original and 3 copies of articles of organization for the above referenced Limited Liability Company along with a check for \$125.00 as follows:

\$100.00 for filing fee \$25.00 for Registered Agent fee

Please send acknowledgment of receipt and/or date stamped copy to:

Global Claims & Co. 1500 Cordova Road Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 - - 1

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I-** Name and Address:

The name and address of the Limited Liability Company is:

Global TechMarine, LLC 1500 Cordova Road, Suite 300 Fort Lauaderdale, FL 33316

#### **ARTICLE II- Purpose:**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

To earn profits through marine surveying.

# **ARTICLE III- Duration:**

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company is perpetual.

#### **ARTICLE IV- Registered Agent and Address:**

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is:

Nicholas C. Smith 1500 Cordova Road, Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

## **ARTICLE V- Management:**

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members, and the name(s) and addresses(es) of the managing members is/are:

Nicholas C. Smith 1500 Cordova Road, Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

# **ARTICLE VI- Address and Principal Place of Business:**

The initial address and principal place of business of the Limited Liability Company is:

Global TechMarine, LLC 1500 Cordova Road, Suite 300 Fort Lauaderdale, FL 33316

#### **ARTICLE VII- Effective Date:**

The effective date of these articles is upon filing.

## **ARTICLE VIII- Non-Liability:**

The members and managers, if any shall not be liable for any debts, obligations or liabilities of the Limited Liability Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the undersigned members executed these Articles of Organizations this 25th day of August, 2006.

Member: Nicholas C. Smith

Address: 1500 Cordova Road Suite 300 Fort Lauaderdale, FL 33316

#### Acceptance of Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place of designation in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Agent: Nicholas C. Smith

